contracts/arrangements with related parties as specified in section. 

9. (I) During the year under review, the Company has not issued any securities. 

However, the financial year under review, the Company has allotted 20,000 Equity Shares, of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid, at a price of Rs. 996.20/- (Rupees Nine Hundred 
Ninety-Six and Twenty Paise Only) per Warrant (including premium of Rs. 986.20/- (Rupees 
Nine Hundred Eighty-Six and Twenty Paise Only), to Non-Promoter Shareholders on 
conversion of Warrants pursuant to SEBI (ICDR) Regulation 2018 and Companies Act, 2013. 

(II) All the transfer/transmission of shares and securities during the financial year were 
recorded in due time.